PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL H FRITSCH	02/12/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAR TECH LLC
Street Address:	9002 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET SUITE 204
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16740414
Application Number:	16673788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)927-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-917-8465

Email: vic@im-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: E. VICTOR INDIANO

Address Line 1: 9795 CROSSPOINT BLVD SUITE 185

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3046-0050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. VICTOR INDIANO
SIGNATURE:	/E. Victor Indiano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3046-0050 Assignment from Fritch and domestic to ear Tech LLC executed 20 Feb 2020#page1.tif source=3046-0050 Assignment from Fritch and domestic to ear Tech LLC executed 20 Feb 2020#page2.tif source=3046-0050 Assignment from Fritch and domestic to ear Tech LLC executed 20 Feb 2020#page3.tif

PATENT 505916160 REEL: 051814 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors:

Name:

Michael H. Fritsch

Address:

9002 N. Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46260

Name:

Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership,

Address:

9002 N. Meridian Street, Suite 204,

Indianapolis, IN 46260

Assignee:

Ear Tech LLC

9002 N. Meridian Street, Suite 204,

Indianapolis, IN 46260

Assigned Patents and Patent Applications:

Title: HEARING AID FOR PEOPLE HAVING ASYMMETRIC HEARING LOSS

1. Serial No: 62/220,205.

Filing Date: 17 September 2015,

2. Serial No: 15/268,555,

Filing Date: 17 September 2016

Patent No.:

10,484,802

Issued:

19 November 2019

3. Serial No: 16/673,788

Filing Date: 4 November 2019

Patent No.

10,484,802

Issue Date

19 November 2019

4.

Serial No: 16/740,414

Filing Date: 11 January 2020

(collectively, the "Patents")

WHEREAS, We, Michael H. Fritsch and The Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership whose addresses are the owners of the inventions and the Patents set forth above that relate to inventions relating to:

HEARING AID FOR PEOPLE HAVING ASYMMETRIC HEARING LOSS

described and claimed in the Patents set forth provisional application which was filed on 17 September 2015, as application number 62/220,205.

1

WHEREAS, The Assignee is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Ear Tech LLC, their successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the Patents (s) identified above, and in and to any related application and any provisional, non-provisional application divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Ear Tech LLC and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to Ear Tech LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Ear Tech LLC and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as **Ear Tech LLC** its successors and assigns may require to enable it to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Michael H. Fritsch

Executed on the 12 day of February 2019 set forth below.

Signature: Address:

Michael H. Fritsch 9002 N. Meridian Street

Judianapolis, IN 46260

Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership

Executed on the 2 day of February 2019 set forth below.

Signature: Address:

Michael H. Fritsch, an Officer

9002 N. Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46260

STATE OF INDIANA)					
COUNTY OF MARION) ss:)					
Before me, the undersigne personally appeared Michael H. I	ritsch, to me wel					
the foregoing instrument as their f	ree act and deed.			//		
	\wedge	. 19	200	//	0	

My Commission Expires: April 01, 7070 County of Residence: Marion

3046-0050 - Assignment From Michael Fritsch To Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership

CRYSTAL L. HAZELWOOD
Notery Profic, State of Indiana
Marion County
Commission # 633698
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2020